ERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT			Form C-104 Revised 10-1-78
OIL CONSERV.		ATION DIVISION	xey13e0 10+1-78
		W MEXICO 87501	RECEIVED
LAND OFFICE DIL 1		DR ALLOWABLE	NOV 1 2 1981
0 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		AND SPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS	<b>C</b> . C. S
			ARTESIA, CPACE
MESA PETROLEUM CO.			
1000 VAUGHN BUILDING/ Reason(s) Tor Tiling (Check proper bo		Other (Please explain)	·
No- Well	Change in Tránsporter of:		
Recompletion Change in Ownership	Oil Dry G Casinghead Gas Conde	as 🛄	
If change of ownership give name			
and address of previous owner	· · ·		
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	Well No. Pool Marie, Including F	r.	e Lease No
COMER Location	HILDCAT ABC	) State, Fødera	
Unit Letter ;	180 Feel From The SOUTH	ne and Feet From .	TheEAST
Line of Section 18 T.	mship 55 Range	25Е , мирм. СН.	AVES County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	45	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Cil or Condensate		Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) P 0 BOX 1558, BRECKENRIDGE TX 76024	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas 📄 or Dry Gas 👗		Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)	
TRANSWESTERN PIPELINE	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	P 0 BOX 2018 ROSWELL I Is gas actually connected? , Wh	
cive location of tanks.	J 18 5S 25E	Hoy les	-8-14-81
If this production is commingled with COMPLETION DATA	ith that from any other lease or pool,		
Designate Type of Completi	on - (X) Oil well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v, Diff. Ros'
Dote Spudded 3-24-8]	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 5-5-8]	Total Dopth 4500'	Р.В.Т.О. 4461 '
Elevations (DF. RKB, RT, GR. etc.) 3895.1	Name of Producing Formation ABO	Top Oil/Gas Pay 3731 '	Tubing Depth
Perforations , 373/3880		5751	3659 <sup>1</sup> Depth Casing Shoe
373/3880		D CEMENTING RECORD	4498'
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
	······		xC/100SxThix/375SxC/150S; C/100SxThix.
<u>}</u> ]"	8 5/8"		xLt/100SxRFC/200SxLt/100 300Lt/200C
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F		4498 565XC fter recovery of iotal volume of load oil pih or be for full 24 hours)	4005xPoz/2005xLtPoz and must be equal to or exceed top allon
Date First New Oil Bun To Tonks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lif	(t, etc.)
Length of Teel	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size
Actual Pred. During Test	Oil-Bbla.	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF COMP TWP
		<u></u>	Choke Size John Book Cas-MCF & Comp TWP Cas-MCF & KOC N-13-81
GAS WELL			11-12
Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D 1369	Length of Test 2 1/2 HRS	Bbis. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Teeling Method (pilot, back pr.) BACK PRESSURE	Tubing Pressure (Shint-in) 985	Casing Pressure (Shut-in) 980	Choke Size
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	1	OIL CONSERVAT	
hereby contify that the rules and r	emilations of the Dil Conservation	APPROVED NOV 1 5 19	. 19
hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Sivision have been complied with and that the information given bave is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		BY_ Wa, Gressit	
: NMOCD (6), TLS, CEN RCDS, ACCTG, MEC, LAND, PARTNERS, LMC, D&M, TW, K, EEB, FILE		TITLE SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT 1	
R. P. Martin		This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.	
(Signature)		If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accompanye with All 4, 111.	
REGULATORY COORDINATOR		tests taken on the well in accordance with MULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow- able on new and recompleted wells.	
MAY 11, 1981		Fill out only Sections I, 11, 111, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition	
(1).	(*) i	I well have of builder, or transporte	

AIR MAIL

cc:

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

ARTESIA, OFFICE

DATE August 17, 1981

MPH

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the

purchase of gas from the Mesa Petroleum Co. Operator

> Comer Lease

18-5S-25E, Chaves County S.T.R.

Wildcat (Abo) Pool

Well Unit

Well #1 - Unit Letter "J"

August 14, 1981 Transwestern was made on Name of purchaser

> Transwestern Pipeline Company Company

H. N. Aicklen Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration Title

18.19 US. Kes 91.81 Operator

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe

WEEK E.I.S BRR REM NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CLW FA-P. O. DRAWER "DD" ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 RECEIVED NOV 1 2 1981 O. C. D.